www.chicagoprotective.com 1
ARC FLASH
P R O T E C T I O N
CPA • Division of Mechanix Wear • 847.674.79002
Minimum Arc
Rating of
Minimum Arc

from varying weights and layers of UltraSoft®
fabric. The leggings are 14" long, with full
vertical Velcro® closures in back, and secure to
feet with split leather strap and side Velcro®
closure.
ARC FLASH HOODS
Our 8-43 cal arc flash hoods are
made from varying weights and
layers of UltraSoft®. It comes with
a highly transparent window, with
a neutral gray tint to allow for
greater visibility, and accurate
color rendering.
Cal Rating Part #
8 cal/cm2 SW-401-8
12 cal/cm2 SW-401-12
20 cal/cm2 SW-401-20
32 cal/cm2 SW-401-32
43 cal/cm2 SW-401-43
Cal Rating Part #
8 cal/cm2 SWH-8
12 cal/cm2 SWH-12
20 cal/cm2 SWH-20
32 cal/cm2 SWH-32
43 cal/cm2 SWH-43
Cal Rating Part #
8 cal/cm2 SWJ-8
12 cal/cm2 SWJ-12
20 cal/cm2 SWJ-20
32 cal/cm2 SWJ-32
43 cal/cm2 SWJ-43
Cal Rating Part #
8 cal/cm2 SW-605-8
12 cal/cm2 SW-605-12
20 cal/cm2 SW-605-20
32 cal/cm2 SW-605-32
43 cal/cm2 SW-605-43
www.chicagoprotective.com 5
ARC FLASH COATS
Our 8-43 cal arc flash coats are made
from varying weights and layers of

fabric, a fire-resistant blend of 88% cotton
and 12% nylon. The pants feature front
Velcro® closure, belt loops, and leg slits with
continuous Velcro® closures.
ARC FLASH BIB OVERALLS
Our 8-43 cal arc flash bib overalls are made
from varying weights and layers of UltraSoft®
fabric, a fire-resistant blend of 88% cotton and
12% nylon. They feature leg slits and a side
closure at waist, both with Velcro® closures. The
straps on the overalls have a criss-cross back
with plastic crosser, and plastic Nexus® clip
closure at upper chest.
Cal Rating Part #
8 cal/cm2 SWC-8
12 cal/cm2 SWC-12
20 cal/cm2 SWC-20
32 cal/cm2 SWC-32
43 cal/cm2 SWC-43
Cal Rating Part #
8 cal/cm2 SWP-8
12 cal/cm2 SWP-12
20 cal/cm2 SWP-20
32 cal/cm2 SWP-32
43 cal/cm2 SWP-43
Cal Rating Part #
8 cal/cm2 SWB-8
12 cal/cm2 SWB-12
20 cal/cm2 SWB-20
32 cal/cm2 SWB-32
43 cal/cm2 SWB-43
CPA • Division of Mechanix Wear • 847.674.79006
ARC FLASH CLOTHING
40 CAL LEGGINGS
Our 40 cal arc flash leggings are

MASTER SERIES
CPA's Premium Lightweight line of arc flash clothing provides flexible and comfortable PPE Category 4 protection, with a 40 ATPV rating. It is made from
among the lightest weight, and most flexible PPE 4 fabric solutions available on the market today. This inherently FR fabric ensemble is made up of an
outer shell and quilted liner made from a blend of advanced, high performance fibers such as para-aramid, meta-aramid, OPF, and Novoloid. Both the
fabric system and garments themselves are sewn with Nomex® thread. Garments have loose fit and meet NFPA 70E and ASTM F1506 standards.
40 CAL JACKETS
Our 40 cal arc flash jackets are
made from very advanced protective
materials, making our PPE 4
clothing among the lightest weight
on the market. The jackets are 35”
in length and feature a barracuda
collar with Velcro® closure, front
Veclro® closure, and knit wristlets.
Cal Rating Part #
40 cal/cm2 SWJ-40
Cal Rating Part #
40 cal/cm2 SW-401-40
Cal Rating Part #
40 cal/cm2 SWC-40
40 CAL COATS
Our 40 cal arc flash coats
are made from very advanced
protective materials, making our
PPE 4 clothing among the lightest
weight on the market. The coats
are 50” in length and feature a
barracuda collar with Velcro®
closure, front Veclro® closure, and
knit wristlets.
Cal Rating Part #
40 cal/cm2 SWB-40
www.chicagoprotective.com 7
40 CAL HOOD
Our 40 cal arc flash hoods are made from from
aramid fabric, and high-performance fire-

20 CAL JACKET & PANT
• 20 Cal Jacket
Part #SWJ-20-SIZE
• 20 Cal Bib Overall
Part #SWB-20-SIZE
20 CAL COAT & LEGGING
• 20 Cal Coat
Part #SWC-20-SIZE
• 20 Cal Leggings
Part #SW-401-20
20 CAL COVERALL
• 20 Cal Coverall
Part #SW-605-20-SIZE
20 CAL KIT COMPONENTS
All 20 Cal kits come with :
• 20 Cal Hood (SWH-20H)
• Cap Bracket (HB-AD-SLT)
• Knit Nomex Hood (KN-51)
• Rubber Gloves (LRIG-0-11)
• Leather Protector Gloves (PG-0-ADJS)
• 12” Glove Bag (GB-12)
• Gear Bag (909-ARC)
• Safety Glasses (SW-SG)
• Ear Plugs (SW-EAR)
20 Cal Coat & Legging
Clothing Configuration
Shown Right
CPA • Division of Mechanix Wear • 847.674.790010
CPA's PPE 3 arc flash kits are rated at 32 ATPV, and come in four different clothing
configurations: jacket and bib, coverall, jacket and pants, and coat and leggings.
The garments are all rated at 32 ATPV, and come with a full hood and highly
transparent face shield, 14" Class 2 rubber insulating gloves with high voltage
12" leather protectors, safety glasses, earplugs, glove bag, and gear bag.
ARC FLASH KITS PPE 3 & 4
32 CAL KIT COMPONENTS
All 32 Cal kits come with :
• 32 Cal Hood with Hard Cap (SWH-32H)
• Rubber Gloves (LRIG-2-14)
• Leather Protector Gloves (LLPG-12)
• 15” Glove Bag (GB-15)
• Gear Bag (909-ARC)

32 CAL COVERALL
• 32 Cal Coverall
Part #SW-605-32-SIZE
www.chicagoprotective.com 11
Our PPE 4 arc flash kit offerings come in our standard clothing option which is
made of varying layers of UltraSoft, and is rated at 43 ATPV. We also offer a 40
ATPV premium lightweight option made from an outer shell from advanced arc-
and fire-resistant materials with a quilted liner. The 43 cal kit comes in the jacket
and bib, jacket and pant, coat and legging, and coverall clothing options. A hood
with hard cap, grey tinted face shield, and safety glasses, provides head and face
protection. Kit also includes 14" Class 2 rubber insulating gloves, 12" leather
protectors, ear plugs, glove bag, and gear bag to carry everything in.
43 CAL ARC FLASH KITS
43 CAL KIT COMPONENTS
All 43 Cal kits come with :
• 43 Cal Hood with Hard Cap (SWH-43H)
• Rubber Gloves (LRIG-2-14)
• Leather Protector Gloves (LLPG-12)
• 15” Glove Bag (GB-15)
• Gear Bag (909-ARC)

43 CAL COVERALL
• 43 Cal Coverall
Part #SW-605-43-SIZE
CPA • Division of Mechanix Wear • 847.674.790012
In addition to the standard UltraSoft® arc flash clothing options, we manufacture
a 40 cal premium lightweight option made from advanced arc- and flame-
resistant materials. This inherently FR fabric system is made up of an outer shell
and quilted liner made from a blend of high performance fibers such as para-
aramid, meta-aramid, OPF, and Novoloid. The 40 cal kits come in three options
for clothing: jacket and bib, jacket and pant, and coat and leggings. Besides
the garments, the kits include a hood, hard cap, face shield, 14" Class 2 rubber
insulating gloves, 12" leather protectors, safety glasses, earplugs, glove bag,
and gear bag.
40 CAL KIT COMPONENTS
All 40 Cal kits come with:
• 40 Cal Hood with Hard Cap (SWH-40H)
• Rubber Gloves (LRIG-2-14)
• Leather Protector Gloves (LLPG-12)
• 15” Glove Bag (GB-15)
• Gear Bag (909-ARC)

Class 3 Rubber Glove: LRIG-3-16
Leather Protector: LLPG-12
Glove Bag: GB-19
GLOVE KITS
Our glove kits come with rubber insulating gloves in Classes 00 to
Class 3, leather protectors, and a glove bag.
High Voltage Glove Kit Low Voltage Glove Kit
LEATHER PROTECTOR GLOVES
Leather protector gloves should always be worn over Insulating Rubber Gloves
to provide mechanical protection against cuts, abrasions, and punctures. Made
from top grain goat leather, the protectors increase the life of your rubber gloves.
Use our low voltage 10” gloves with Class 00 and Class 0 insulating rubber
gloves. For rubber insulating gloves of Class 1, 2, 4, or 4, use our high voltage
gloves. They come in 12", 14", 16" lengths
GLOVE CLASS LENGTH Part #
00 11" LRIG-00-11
00 14" LRIG-00-14
0 11" LRIG-0-11
0 14" LRIG-0-14
1 14" LRIG-1-14
1 16" LRIG-1-16
2 14" LRIG-2-14
2 16" LRIG-2-16
2 18" LRIG-2-18
3 14" LRIG-3-14
3 16" LRIG-3-16
3 18" LRIG-3-18
4 14" LRIG-4-14
4 16" LRIG-4-16
4 18" LRIG-4-16
GLOVE LENGTH Part #
Low Voltage 10" PG-0-ADJS
High Voltage

XL 32 42-44
2XL 32 46-48
3XL 32 50-52
4XL 32 54-56
5XL 32 58-60
INSEAM
Short 30
Regular 32
Tall 34GLOVE LENGTH Part #
Low Voltage 10" PG-0-ADJS
High Voltage
12" LLPG-12
14" LLPG-14
16" LLPG-16
ATPV Part #
12 SW-234-12
20 SW-234-20
32 SW-234-32
43 SW-234-43
FACE SHIELD STORAGE BAG
SIZING INFORMATION
CPA • Division of Mechanix Wear • 847.674.790020
NFPA 70E 2021 • CPA 10th EDITION